Shop at AmazonSmile

and Amazon will make a donation to : **JMP-PTO**



Choose <u>James Madison Primary School PTO</u> as your Amazon Smile organization and Amazon will donate a percentage of your purchase cost to James Madison Primary School PTO.

Support JMP-PTO by Shopping at AmazonSmile Today!

About AmazonSmile

<u>AmazonSmile</u> is a website operated by Amazon that lets customers enjoy the same wide selection of products, low prices, and convenient shopping features as on <u>Amazon.com</u>. The difference is that when customers shop on AmazonSmile (<u>smile.amazon.com</u>), the AmazonSmile Foundation will donate 0.5% of the price of eligible purchases to the charitable organizations selected by customers.

What is the AmazonSmile Foundation?

The AmazonSmile Foundation is a 501(c)(3) private foundation created by Amazon to administer the AmazonSmile program. All donation amounts generated by the AmazonSmile program are remitted to the AmazonSmile Foundation. In turn, the AmazonSmile Foundation donates those amounts to the charitable organizations selected by the Amazon customer.

How Can You Support JMP-PTO Through AmazonSmile?

Are you ready to give AmazonSmile a try? To participate in the program in support of JMP-PTO, log in to smile.amazon.com. When first visiting AmazonSmile as a customer, you'll be prompted to select a charitable organization. Please choose <a href="mailto:smile.amazonS

Please email jmppto@gmail.com with any questions.